## CITY OF HAMMOND ORDINANCE Nº 13- C.S.

## **Renaming of Alabama Street to George Perkins Drive**

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the City Council of Hammond, Louisiana, that:

An ordinance has been accepted to change the name of Alabama Street to George Perkins Drive (approx 50' wide and 1282' in length) in its entirety from the east starting at J. W. Davis Drive running west to Mooney Ave. as a part of the Colonial Place Addition.

The above and foregoing ordinance having been duly submitted to the Hammond City Council in writing; introduced at a public meeting **on** \_\_\_\_\_\_, **2013**, of the Hammond City Council and discussed at a public meeting held **on** \_\_\_\_\_\_, **2013**,; after motion and second was submitted to the official vote of the Hammond City Council.

On motion by	and Second by	, the foregoing
ordinance was he	reby declared adopted on	, <b>2013</b> , with the following roll call
vote:		

<u>Votes:</u> Johnny Blount ( ) Jason Hood ( ) Robert "Bobby" Martin ( ) Lemar Marshall ( ) Mike Williams ( ) Motion carried approved.

WHEREFORE the above and foregoing ordinance was declared duly adopted on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year 2012, at Hammond, Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana.

Jason Hood President, Hammond City Council

Honorable Mayson H. Foster Mayor, City of Hammond

Whitney Cooper, Clerk Hammond City Council